1507538 O A -1 .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

!
W
a
D .
96232243
. DEPT-uL RECORDING $79,00
©T$0UL2  TRAN 828 03/27/94 11128100
12451 ¢ NP H—~2B32243

CcG
CUOK COUNTY RECOKDER

#3TH AMENDMENT OF 1.DAN AGREEMENT
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

'79 ol

by I3/18

PORTILLA S HOT DOGS, INC,
PORTILLO'S FOLH SERVICE, INC,
BARNEY'S RAR-B.Q, INC,
RICHARD AND SHARON PORTILLO

and

NBD BANK, an IHinols banking corporation

cyzZeZ6

prepared by snd nfter

ceenrdiug returs ol

Marttn Buhn

Gehwartz, Cosper. (resnberyer
& Krauss

180 North takalle Stredt

snite 2700

Chicago, [llinols 60601

BOX 333-CTI




UNOFFICIAL COPY - l

SYRTURERRLL




UNOFFICIAL COPY

VR M

EIFTH AMENDMENT OF LOAN AGREEMENT AND
QTHER LOAN DO '

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT OF LOAN AGREEMENT AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS ("Amendment") is made as of March 15, 1996, by and among PORTILLO'S
HOT DOGS, INC,, a Delaware corporation ("PHD"), RICHARD J, PORTILLO and
SHARON PORTILLO (jointly, the "Portillos"), PORTILLO'S FOOD SERVICE, INC,, an
fHinois corporation ("PFS"), and BARNEY'S BAR-B-Q, INC., an Illinois corporution
("Batney's") (PHD, the Portillos, PFS aid Bamey's are sometimes hereinafler referred to
coliectively 23 the "Obligors”) and NBD BANK, an Illinois banking cotporation ("Lender"),

RECITALS:

I ay N+ XTI R
E. 3.

L

I Lender hus madc avutiable to certain of the Obligors a credit facility (the "Portillo's
L.oans") pursuant to the erms and conditions of that certaln I.oan Agreement dated as of June 20,
1994, among the Obligors and 1.<nder, as amended by the following (collectively, the
“"Amueadments”);

) a First Amendment i Loan Agreement dated as of June 20, 1994;

(i)  aSccond Amendment 1 Loan Agreement and Gther Loan Documents
duted as of Aprit 12, 1995 (which Second A:p2ndment usdded to the Portillo’s Loans o
$750,000 loan (the “Key Wester Loan") to Pt2i>in order to fund the acquisition of certaln
nssvis by Koy Woster Fish & Pasta Home, Inc., u Fiorida corposation (“Key Wesier
(Florida)™));

(li}) o Third Amendment of Loun Agreement anc: Other Loan Documents dated
ns of May $, 1995 (which Third Amendment added certain prorarty located at 5384 745
North Avenue in Glondale Hoights, lllinoia (the "Glendale Heights “zoperty™) to the
propecty encumbered by Loan Documents (as defined balow)) (the "Luatr Agreemont”);
and :

(iv)  aFourth Amendmen of Loun Agreement and Other Loun Docuirients (the
"Fourth Amendment”) dated as of Docember 31, 1995 (which Fourth Amendment
incrensed by $1,000,000 the maximum avallability under the Reducing Rovolver (ar
dofined below))

%
\
8

{said Loan Agrecment, as amended by the Amendments, 13 heroinefler referted to as the “Loay
Agreemont™),

A.  The following loans and suthorizations presently constitute the Portiflo’s Loans:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-~

AN )

UNOEEICIAL COPY

. gt
=

-

~F
=LAl

(i)  0$3,000,000 1erm loan 10 PHD that maturez on Jung 30, 1999, the
owtstanding principal balance of which as of March 13, 1996, was $2,000,000;

e w N NN

(i)  «$2,800,000 term foan to PHD that matures on June 30, 2001, the
outstanding principal balance of which as of March 13, 1996, win $2,334,000;

(iit)  ureducing rovolving credit Joan to PHD in the original maximum peincipal
amount of §5,000,000 (the “Reducing Revolver”), which maximum principal arnount was
increased by $1,000,000 pursuant to the Fourth Amendment, and the maximiin
avai'ability of which s of March 13, 1996, was $5,168,000, and which matures on June
3G, 2001, '

{¥7). _ aconstruction loan to PHD in the original maximum principal amount of
$5,000,000, wirich maximum principal amount, pursuent to the terms of the Loan
Agreoment, wite reduced to $1,100,000 and was used 1o fund costs of construction of the
Qlendale Height Propzsty, and which matures on July 20, 2000, and the outsianding
principnl balance of wii<r as of March 13, 1996, was $1,035,831;

(v)  a$500,000 tern Yoan to PFS that matures on June 30, 1999, the vutstanding
principal balance of which as of March 13, 1996, was $333,340;

(v)  a$1,700,000 term loan \o the Portillos that matures on Junc 30, 2001, the
outstanding principal balince of which as'of piarch 13, 1996, was $1,416,000;

(vii} authorization for PHD to request L.ander 1o ssue standby lotters of credit in
the aggregate face amount of $249,000 for lease deposits and landscaping improvements,
which authorization expires Gctober 31, 1996,

(vill) two $375,000 term loans (originally the $750,000 Key Wester Loan) to
PHD that mature on May 31, 2000, the aggregaie outstanding princtyal balance of which
as of March 13, 1996, was $609,474.67,

¥
eg
N
B.  The Portillo's Loans are evidenced by the Notes described in the Losa Ajreement R
{such Notes, as amended by the Amendments, ure hereinafier referred to collectively nstive 8
"Portillo's Notes") and are secured by first liens and security interests against substantially all of

the assets of PHD and PFS and certain assets of the Portillos pertaining to the opsration of the

businesses of PHD, PFS and Barney's (collectively, the "Colluteral™),

C. Lender hag made a $3,200,000 loan (the "C & O Loan") 1o C & O Chicago, L.1.C.,
an Hiinois limited liability company ("C & 0"), which has been secured, in part, by second liens
in the Collateral granted to Lender by the Obligors pursuant to the terms and conditions of «
certain Cross-Collateralization and Cross-Default Agreement dated as of Marcls 31, 1995, among

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




W

{f.

¥

s L TTL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Obligors and Lender. As of March 13, 1996, the outstunding princibal bulance ofthe C& O
Loan, which loan matures on Aprit 1, 2000, was $3,021,113.41,

D,  The repayment of the Portilio's Loans and tho C & O Loan is secured by the
following documents, cach of which is dated ns of June 20, 1994 (except as otherwise indicated):

(i)  Mortgages made by the Portillos, PHD and PT'S for the benefit of Lender
aguinst the property described on Exhibit A attached heroto (collectively, the “Property”);

(ity  Assignments of Rentx and Leasos mude by the Portillos, PHID and PFS for
the benefit of Lender,;

(i%__Security Agroement made by the Portillos, PHD and PFS for the benoflt of
l.ender; and

(iv)  Stock Piedge Agreement datod as of April 12, 1995, by Richard Portitle
pursuant 1o which all oi tae shares of Koy Westor (Florida) huve been pledged to Lender.

The aforementioned documenty, the Losa Agreement, the Portillo's Notes, the Guatunty (as
hercinatier dofined), the Indomnity Agreareat (us heroinafier defined) and the otier documents or
agreemeonts now ot horealter dalivered to Lenderto gecure or ovidence the Portillo’s Loans or to
otherwise induce Lendur to dishurse tho procesds of the Pontillo's Loans, ali as amended by the
Amendments or otherwise modified, are hereinafie: vetorved to colloctively as the "L.oan

Decuments”,

B The Portitlos and Barney's have guaranteed ropoyuient of the Porthilo’s Losns to
Lender pursuunt to the provisions of & certain Guaranty dated az o June 20, 1994, as amended

(the "Gunrunty"),

¥, The Portillos, PHD and PFS have agreed to indemnify Lender for costa pertaining (&

to certuin environmental matters pursuant to the provisions of a certain Envircameontal Indamnity
Agreemont dated as of June 20, 1994, as umendud (the "indemnity Agreement™),

G.  The Portilles hive nequired cortain vacant real property located in Noniiave, Cook
County, lilinnis, and legally described on Exhiblt B attached hereto (the "Additional Noithloke
Property™) and has ngreed to submit its fee Interest in the Additional Northlake Property 1o the
j{ens and security documents created by the Loan Documents.

. The Portilloy hava requesied Lender to make available to them a $1,000,000
rovolving construction loan (the “Northinke Construction Loun”) in accordance with the terms
hereof, the praceeds of which shall be used to renovate and robuild a restaurant on the Additionnl

Northinke Property and on certain property adjacent thereto.

3.

4

N

LY




UNOFFICIAL COPY - - .




UNOEEICIAL COPY

1. PHI has requested Iender to make a $1,000,000 term loan (the “Equipment
Loan") in uccordance with the terms hereot, the proceeds of which shal! be used to finance the
acruisition of fixtures and equipment (o be installed at the restaurant being constructed by the
Poriillos on the Additienai Northlake Property and on the property udjocunt thereto,

J. A condition precedant to Lender's consent to the aforementioned requests is the
exccution and delivery of this Amendment,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are Yicreby acknowledged, the Obligors and Lendec hereby agree as fotlows:

i. Incarporation of Rucitals. The Reelinls set forth above are incorporated herein and
made a part hereof,

2. Additioas; Mogthlake Property. The Additional Northlake Property, as legally
described on Exhibit B nttaclicd hereto, is hareby added to the property described on Exhibit A to
thit certain Mortgage dated as.of June 20, 1994, made by the Portilios for the benefit of Lender,
and to the property described on Lixhivit A to that coriain Assignment of Rents and Leases dated
as of June 20, 1994, made by the Poitilina for the benefit of Lender. For all purposes under the
Loan Agreement, the Morigages, the Puzilia's Notes, and the other Loan Documents, all referance
lo the "Preinises", the "Land", and the "Propert;" owned by tho Portillos, as applicable, shall be
deemned to mean the Property, as legally desorihed an Exhibit A attached hereto, und the
Additional Northlake Property, collectively.

5. Nurhiske Construction Loan. Subject to<h: tarms and conditions hereof, Lender

hereby agrees 1o make the Northlake Construction Loan to the #oitillos, The Northiake
Construction Loan shall be svidenced by a $1,000,000 Note of cvsn date herowith made by the
Portillos to the order of Lender (ihe “Northlake Note").

4. Useof Proceeds of Northlake Construction Loan. Al of the proceeds of the
Northlake Construction Loan shall be used by the Portillos to pay costs of renovaling a restuumﬁ

lucnted on the Additional Northiake Property snd on the property adjacent therets (*siich adjace

Property™). Such proceeds may be disbursed from time 10 tinie in accordance with the ‘erms of
the L.oan Agreement and the construction escrow agreement among Lender, the Portiflos and the
construction escrow agent, provided no additional dishurstments of the Nonthinke Construction

property is commonly known as 170 West North Avenue, Northlake, I1linois) {the “#ioithiake E
Loan shall bo made subsequont to September 30, 1996,

5. Interest Rute; Repayment of Nerthinke Conatruction Logn. The principal balance
of ths Northinke Construction Loan owtstanding from time to time shall bear interest at the rate set
forth in the Northluke Note. Principal and interest payments on the Northlake Construction Luan
(if not sconer declared to be due in acvordance with the provisions of the Loan Documents, as
amended heroby) shall be mude at the times and in the manner sct forth in the Northlake Note.

4




.........
,,,,,,,,
A e RSN

iy

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Obligors horeby acknowledge und agree that the fafture (o muke such payments when due
shall be a default under the Loan Documents (subject 10 any applicable cure periods st forth
thervin), wheroupon Lender shall have the right to excreiso all of its rights and remedies under the
Loan Documents, at law or in squity (subjeoct to the rights of the Obligors set forth in the Loan
Documents to recelve notico of any such action by Londer), No prepayments of the Northlake
Construction Loun may be reborrowed by the Portiltos,

6.  Dquipmentoan. Subject to the torms and conditions hercof, Lender hershy
ugrees to moko the Equipment Loan to PHD. The Equipment Loan shall be evidenced by a
$1,060,000 Note of evon date herewith made by PHD to the order of Lender (the “Equipment
Note™).

7. Lo Progeeds of Equipment Loag. Al of the proceeds of the Equipment Loan
shall be used by PHL ) pay the costy of ncquiring equipment and fxtures (the “Northlake

Equipment™) to be insiailay! in the restaurant constructed by the Portillos on the Additional
Notthlnke Property snd the Northlake Property, Lender shall huve a first lien and security interest
ngoinst the Northlake Equipnient to secure the repayment of the Pontitio’s Loans and the C & O
Loan. All of the proceeds of the Equipmont Loan shall be disbursed upon the written raquast of
PHD, provided that no default undei the Luan Documents then exists and that PII) has delivered
to Lender ali gvidenco reasonably requirsd by Lender to show thut the proceeda of the Equipment
Loan are being used 10 acquire the Northlakes Equipment and for no other purpose,

8.  Inlerest Rote: Repayment of Eauipraeat Logn. The principat balance of the
Equipment Loan outstanding from time to lime shall e~ interest at the rate et forth in the
Equipmeni Note. Principal and interest payments on the 24 vipment Loan (if not soaner declared
1o be due in accordunce with the provisions of the Loan Dozuments, as amended hereby) shall be
mie ut the times and in the manner st forth in the Equipment Noto- The Obligors hereby
acknowledge and agres that the fatlure to make such payments whe: ue shail bu a default under
the Loan Documents (subject to any applicable sure periods set forth tierein), whereupon Lender
- shall have the right to uxercise all of its r,ghts and remedies under the Loan Documents, at law or
in equity (subject to the rights of the Obligors set forth in the Loan Documents t-recelve notice of
any such action by Lender), No prepayments of the Equipment Loan may be reheisawed by the
Portillos. %

™
9, Lospsi Notes. From and after the date hereof, the Northlake Construction-Loan L
and the Eynipment Loan shall be deemed to be one of the "Loans" referred to in the Loan
Documents, including, without limitation, the Guaranty and Section 1.2 of the Loan Agreement, &2
nnd the Northizke Note und the Equipment Note shall be deemned to bo one of the "Noles® referred@
to in the Lonn Agreement, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents.

10.  Required Deliveries. Lender's consent to making the Northlake Construction Loan
shall be subject to Lender having recoived the following in a form and substance accoptable (o
Lender o or before March 31, 1996 (the "Amendment Termiination Date):

5.







-
-

UNOFFICIAL COPY

.o
L R -]
Ca-

St

(8)  This Amendment duly executed by the Obligors,

(b)  The Northlake Note duly executed by the Portillos and the Equipment Note
duly exccuted by PHD,

e T

(¢)  Assignmont of Licenses, Permits, Plans, Specifications and Contracts of
oven dote herowith mude by the Portilios for the benefit of Lender;

(d)  Contractor’s amd Architect’s Consents und Architect’s Certificate;

{o)  Collnterul Assignment of Palents and Trademerks of even dato herewith
made by the Obligors for the benefit of Lender;

(D) " Bvidence of authority of the Obligora to execute und deliver this
Amendment; ard

(8)  Such virar documents ag Lender may reasonably require,

The Obligors' fallure to deliver the aforsmentioned documents and ltems to Lendur on or before
the Amondment Terminntion Date shali, ntine optlon of Lender, result in this Amendmont
(including all ugeeemonts and walvers of {,ende: contalned horein) being null und void.

1. Roferences. All references to any "i¥ute", uny "Mortgage", the "Guaronty” or any
other Loan Document contained in any of the Loon Documents nhall bo deemed to refer to such
document a8 further amended by this Amendment.

{2, Additlonal Loan Expenses. The Obligors herebs-oree to pay all of Lender's

reasonable attorney's tees incurred In connoctlon with the negotintioi; 2nd documentation of the
agreements contnined {n this Amendment, ali vecording feos and chargos, title Insurance charges

and premiumy, appraisul foes, and al! other oxponses, charges, costs and fuuy reforred o In,
necessitited by or otherwise rolating to this Amendment (colloctively, the "Additiynai Loan '
Expenses"). 1f the Additional Loan Expenses are not paid to Lender within fifteen £ays after ‘g‘
written demand therefor by Lender, the Additional Loan Exponses shall bear interest ttom the 3
dute so incurred until paid at an annual rate cqual to Lenders Prime Rate plug 3.0%, %

13, NoDelepsas. The Obligors represont and warrant to Lender there is nol any
condition, ovent or circumstance oxisting, or any litigaticn, arbitration, governmenta! or
edinimstrative proceedings, actions, examinations, claims or demands pending or threatened
affecting any Obligor or his, her or its property, or which would prevent such Obligor from
complying with or performing his, her or iis respective obligations under tho Loon Documents,
and 1o basis for any such matter oxists,




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




™

a’
~

UNOEEICIAL COPY

b

7

. 4. Authority o Exccute Amendment, No Conflict. Each Obligor represents and

Lg' warrants to Lender that he, she or it has full power and authority to execute and deliver this

£ Amendment and to perform his, her or its respective obligations hereunder. Upon the execution

nnd delivery hereof, this Amendment will be valid, binding and enforceable upon the Obligors in
accordance with its terms. Execution and delivery of this Amendment does not and will not
contravene, conflict with, violate or constitute a default under any applicabls law, rule, regulation,
judgment. decree or order or any agreement, indenture or instrument to which any Obligor is a
party or is bound.

15, Ratification of Liahility. Each Obligor hereby ratifles and confirms his, her or its
respective tindilities and obligations under the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents and the
liens and securiiy interosts created thereby, and acknowledge that he, she or it no defenses, claims
or set-offs to thie snforcement by Leonder of their respective obligations and liabilities under the
Guaranty and the oitier Loan Documents.

16.  Amendniat Dinding. This Amendment shail be binding on each Qbligor and their
respective heirs, legatees, suceassors and permitted assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of
Lender und its successors and assigns

17.  Cantinued Effectiveness. Fxzopt as expressly provided herein, the Loan ]
Documents shall remain in full force and ¢ltect in accordance with their rospective terms. :

18.  Counterparts. This Amendment z:0v he exocuted in counterparts, and all of such
counterparts when taken iegether shall conatitute onzsand the same Amendment,

iIN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has Scon entered into as of the date first

above written,
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS, INC,, 2 BARNEY'S BAR 2+), INC,, an IHlinois
Delawarc corporation corporation

&
-!: 2 : E »u"hr"‘ g
Tltle. 3 dger € [e/\ E Tltla :g;ﬁ :2 2 %

cmgn-pomm%) ~

PORTILLO'S FOOD SERVICE, INC,, an

llhnomorporation RN e : :
i ) - - N N \\ . \
; \ N SN gHARON PORTILLO
' R * NBD BANK /
By / 0/f4




UNOFFICIAL COPY - -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

/

|': . g .e "‘ ."‘ ' # o
Tihie: Cladeniliil. d/{;."&’.«' /'!"‘c \.f(;{l(., t:'

HATE2 00 100N TUHAMEND Vi

A |
»‘i’
“

W
|-4'




1
TR ey
. ' Y|

UNOFFICIAL COPY




-

P 2%

e pEa NG
.
- -

-
T

XY

-
o=

P

UNOFEFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
) 88

COUNTY OF 3533& )

1, m\_")_'.zm- b Sheihee » & Notary Public In and for seid County, in
the State aforespid, do hereby certify that RICHARD PORTILLO, the president of PORTILLO'S

FOOD SERVICE, INC., PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS, INC., and BARNEY'S BAR-B-Q, INC.
(vollectively, the "Corporations”), who is personally knowii to me to be the same person whose
natno is subscribed to the foregoing instrument individually und as auch president, appeared
betore me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument
pursuant t-avthority given by the Poard of Directors of the Corporations as his own free and
voluntary aci ond as the freo and voluntary act of the Corporations, for the uses and purposes
therein set torti. ‘

CGIVEN under'my hand and notarial soa) this |3 day of Macte , 1996,

STATHE OF ILLINOIS
) 88.

COUNTY OF DBy )

Lo O D, Y tlon, , & Notary Publiotand for sald County, in the
State atoresald, DO HERERY CERTIFY THAT SHARON PORTILLE sersonally known o me
to be the same porson whoso nume s subsoribed to the foregolng instrument, appeared before mo
this day in person and ncknowiedged that she signed und defivered the said inricument as her own
frec and volurtary act, for the uses und purposes therein sot forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notorinl seal, this _{5 ___ day of Mas k.

Jﬁ’..é.__%——--’

Notary Public

1996,

(SEAL)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

RXRIDIT A

230 East Qgden, Maperville. IL

LEGAL: LOT 1 IN PORTILLO’S8 RESBUBDIVIBION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF
LOTS 1 AND 3 IN BEIDELMAN'’S SUBDIVISION AND PART OF LOT 7 IN BRUMMELS
SUBDIVISION ALL BEING R PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF BECTION 7,
TOWNSHIP- 2# NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF TKE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING 4t THE PLAT OF SAID PORTILLO’S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED
SEPTEMBER 1%, 24986 A8 DOCUMENT R86-113647, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NZMBER: 08~07-407-013

§11 Raet Golf Read, Hdhsimburg. 1L

LEGAL: LOT 1 IN PORTILLO’S S8UBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 450 FEET OF THE
WEST 500 FEET OF THE NORTHEAS( 1,/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4, LYING SOUTH
OF STATE ROUTE 58 (GOLF ROAD) Iix SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDED OCTORER 31, 1582 A8 DOCUMENT 89816453, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 07-14-101-015

1890 Burne Bighway, R1XK Grove Village, IL

LEGAL:
PARCEL 1!

LOT 290C IN CENTEX INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT NUMBER 170, ~&VING A
SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
11, ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 346 AND ALL OF LOT 347 IN CENTEX INDUSTRIAL
PARK UNIT 212, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS: 08=34~203=016;
08-34-203-022;
08-34-203-02)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL: THE SOUTH 60.0 FEET OF THF NORTH 120.0 FEET OF THE EAST 180.0
FEET (A8 MEASBURED ON THE NORTH LINE THEREOF) OF LOT ) IN DUPAGY
INDURSTIAL ANNEX, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP
NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 19, 1968 AS DOCUMENT R~68-%4022,
IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT THDEX NUMBER: 03=31-101-008
478 Nmitage Gouzt. Mdisen, IL

LEGAL: THE SOUTH 130 FEEZT OF 'THE EAST 18U FEET OF LOT 13 IN DU PAGE
INDUSTRIAL ANNEX, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDEF MNQVEMBER 19, 19668 A3 DOCUMENT R6B=54022,
IN DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 03-31~10i-009

ARD2_Waat _Jaffececn. Maperville, IL

LEGAL: LOT 2 IN GLACIER PARK RESUBDLIVISION NO, 1, ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 28, 1990 AB DOCUmFWT NUMBER R50-036578,
BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 4 IN GLACIER PARK SUBDIVISION,
A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 15 AND 3ECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 18
NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT OF SAID GLACIER PARK SUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 29, 1990
AS DOCUMENT R90-012326 AND CERTIFICATE OF CORREC1IOR - RECORDED
FEBRUARY 19, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER R90~020823, IN DUPALs COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: (07-15-305-001

420¢ Weat golf Road, Rolling Meadows. IL

LEGAL: LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE EAST 17 FPEET AS MEASURED AT RIGHTS ANGLES)
IN 58-62 VENTURE SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SRCTIONS 8 AND
9, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOCIS

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 08-08-407-001




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- -

UOFFICIAL COPY

-

Sy

.!__

r=

e

e

423 B, Townline. Vernon Hills, IL

LEGAL: LOT 1 IN CONTINENTAL EXECUTIVE FARKE RESUBDIVISION, NO. 10,
BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 4, TOWNBHIP 4)
NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 3, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 3341606, IN LAKE
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NO, 15-04~110-002

470 Wael North hverue. Merthiake, IL

LEGAL: LOT 28, 29, 30, 51 AND 32 IN BLOCK 11 IN MIDLAND DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY’S NORTHLAKE VILLAGE UNIT NUMBER 6, A SUBDIVISION IN THE
SQUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, 1N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Parnaneiit Tndex Nos,

Affects Lot 28: 12=31-~402«027
Aftfacts Lot J27 17=%1-402-02)
Affects Lot J1: 12-531-402-024
Atfecta Lot 30: 12~31~/02-025%
Affects Lot 291 12~11=402-026

235 3. North Avanue, Glendale Heighte., Ik

&

LEGAL: LOT 2 OF THE SECOND ADDITION TO DEMOS! SUBDIVISION, BEING A 23
SUBDIVISION OF PAKT OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION-3, TOWNSHIP ¥
J9 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDi2W, IN THE ‘3
VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS, MILTON TOWNSHIP, DUPAGE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED ON JUNE 16, 1995 AS DACUMENT 23
NUMBER R95-073177

PERMANENT INDEX NO, 05~03~200-029




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

P
3

RERE.3. SN
- —

Tooxes

P
<-4

=

A9 Went Nerth Avepus, Herthiske, IL

LEGAL: LOT 27 IN BLOCK 1) IN MIDLAND DEVELOPMENT COMPANY’S NORTHLAKE
VILLAGE UNIT WZMBER 6, A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEMAST 1/4 OF BEQTION
31, TOWNSHIP <7 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COUI COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Parmanent Indsx Nos.

Affacte uot 27: 212-31-402-028




A ' o
UGB TS
T |“" £ LR

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-
T—
-

"x?.—;_,‘-_-?-\ P e T

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) S§

COUNTY OF (el )

/ Ay ,

N, LT X ﬁé///é’ » & Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State aforesald, do hereby certify thap e / M—,,mc 2k of NBD BANK
(the "Bank"), who Is persunally known to me to be the same pecson whose name s subscribed to
the foregoiny instrument individually and us such president, appeared before me this day In
person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the snid instrument pursuant to authority
given by 1hs 3ank as lis own frec und voluntary act and as the frec and voluntary act of the Bank,

for the uses anc! purposes therein sct forth.

R TN N - L

-’

GiVEN- andermy hund and notarled seal this Z¢ day of A’{; Lics s 1996,

v ' f /
_..___jrdtkjL" u/{‘ ﬂlt{ld

Notury Public 7/

(SEAL)

L LRI R A A AT !
CGHTEOAL SEAL
FARER |, BOYIO :

h Bosng vedtiy, Sate ! i sy 51%

B Wi tnice oy oo 7 00 8
AR SO O Gl OB

\]




UNOFFICIAL COPY




